
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  11/8/2024 10:17 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: #2025-00000128 Gray Step Software, Inc.

Original Term of Contract: 2024-2025 School Year

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$11,960.00 

Res #22.2 BOE 6-18-2024 /BOCS 7-2-2024

Scope:

Amendment to contract #2025-00000128 to pay for increase of $987.00 to Gray 

Step Software, Inc. to add Robert Halmi Sr, Academy of Film and Television to 

existing contract. This software will continue to provide financial control for the 

Extracurricular Activities fund in the Secondary schools.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Increase of $987.00 requested to add Robert Halmi, Sr. Academy of Film and 

Television to existing contract to provide financial control for the school's ECA fund.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) General Fund: 450.5129.100000.2010.B2300

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Dr. Michelle Yazurlo, Associate Superintendent of the Office of Inter-Governmental 

Relations, Professional Learning, & Accountability


